(R-90-1831)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 79741

apoprep on  MAY 211990

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute,
for and on behalf of The City of San Diego, a fourth amendment to
agreement (Contract No. 82-057) with the STATE COASTAL
CONSERVANCY, which fourth amendment extends the contract term by
five years to June 30, 1995, to allow the City to purchase
additional parcels for the Tijuana River National Estuarine
Research Reserve with funds previously allocated by the
Conservancy, under the terms and conditions set forth in that

fourth amendment on file in the office of the City Clerk as

Document No. RR- 275741 .

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

w Vool d, —

Harold O. Valderhaug X
Deputy City Attorney

HOV:ps
05/02/90
Or.Dept:Prop.
Job:220288
R-90-1831
Form=r .none

-PAGE 1 OF 1



H H?

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on MAY 2 1 1990
by the following vote:

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer M 0O 0O O
Ron Raoberts M D D D
John Hartley M D D D
H. Wes Pratt [Ql’ D D D
Linda Bernhardt @' D D D
J. Bruce Henderson D D D
Judy McCarty [2 D D D
Bob Filner IE D D D
Mayor Maureen O'Connor |Z/ D D D

AUTHENTICATED BY: e MAUREEN O'CONNOR

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

BY corrrereinne %M ............. , Deputy.

Olffice of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Rcsolullonﬁ 275741 MAY 2 1 1990

Number ..l lopted. v

CC-1278 (Fev. 11-89)



iy . .
PR { . ; :
(YL YT VR S S AT

Sn¥NY -9 PHIZ 29

R

Ty nT s
ST LLDIND UFTAE

SAH BiECH, €A



